
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



11v' . ~ (' •. 
\~ l': ' 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

L.D. 1882 

DATE: 4/1/96 (Filing No. H- 914 ) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

1l7TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 769, L.D. 1882, Bill, "An Act 
to Create the Maine Health Care Reform Act of 1996" 

Amend the bill in Part A in section 3 in that part 
designated "§1954." in subsection 2 by striking out all of 
paragraph B (page 3, lines 28 to 33 in L.D. ) and inserting in its 
place the following: 

'B. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Title or 
Title 24, the alliance shall offer at least one health plan 
providing catastrophic coverage that contains an annual 
deductible of $5,000 per covered family or $3,000 per 
covered individual in accordance with rules developed by the 
superintendent. ' 

This amendment 
established in the 

SUMMARY 

requires a private 
bill, to' offer a 

catastrophic coverage. 

SPONSORED BY: 
(Representative M. SAXL) 

TOWN: Portland 

Page 1-LR3176(7) 

purchasing alliance, as 
health plan providing 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 




