MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



	L.D. 1882
2	DATE: 4/1/96 (Filing No. H- 914)
4	
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
8	STATE OF MAINE
10	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 117TH LEGISLATURE
12	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
14	HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 769, L.D. 1882, Bill, "An Act
16	to Create the Maine Health Care Reform Act of 1996"
18	Amend the bill in Part A in section 3 in that part designated " §1954. " in subsection 2 by striking out all of
20	paragraph B (page 3, lines 28 to 33 in L.D.) and inserting in its place the following:
22	
24	'B. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Title or Title 24, the alliance shall offer at least one health plan
26	<pre>providing catastrophic coverage that contains an annual deductible of \$5,000 per covered family or \$3,000 per</pre>
28	covered individual in accordance with rules developed by the superintendent.
30	
32	SUMMARY
34	This amendment requires a private purchasing alliance, as
36	established in the bill, to offer a health plan providing catastrophic coverage.
38	01/1/10
40	SPONSORED BY: (Representative M. SAXL)
42	(Nepresentative M. SAAD)

Page 1-LR3176(7)

TOWN: Portland

44